)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 04, 2024, 08:56:59 am

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S*0045 (Rat #0043, Act #0022 of 1987) General Bill, By Land, W.E. Applegate, J.C. Hayes and N.W. Smith

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Chapter 45 to Title 27 so as to establish requirements
for nonprofit organizations to claim title to abandoned cultural property, to require a procedure by which the organization
holding the property must make notification in order to claim the property, to establish conditions under which conservation
measures may be taken to provide a limitation on actions brought against organizations, and to provide for the exclusive use of
this Chapter to dispose of property to which it applies.-amended title

09/15/86
09/15/86
01/13/87
01/13/87
01/15/87
01/20/87
01/20/87
01/21/87
01/21/87
01/21/87
03/05/87
03/12/87
03/24/87
04/08/87
04/13/87
04/13/87
04/13/87
04/24/87

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Judiciary

Introduced and read first time SJ-57

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-57

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-173

Amended SJ-226

Read second time SJ-226

Read third time and sent to House SJ-249

Introduced and read first time HJ-178

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-178
Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-862
Read second time HJ-1001

Read third time and enrolled HJ-1408

Ratified R 43

Signed By Governor

Effective date 07/01/87

Act No. 22

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



