May 04, 2024, 08:56:59 am

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

Senate

Prefiled

09/15/86

S*0045 (Rat #0043, Act #0022 of 1987) General Bill, By Land, W.E. Applegate, J.C. Hayes and N.W. Smith

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Chapter 45 to Title 27 so as to establish requirements for nonprofit organizations to claim title to abandoned cultural property, to require a procedure by which the organization holding the property must make notification in order to claim the property, to establish conditions under which conservation measures may be taken to provide a limitation on actions brought against organizations, and to provide for the exclusive use of this Chapter to dispose of property to which it applies.-amended title

00, 10,00	Conato	Tromod
09/15/86	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary
01/13/87	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-57
01/13/87	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-57
01/15/87	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-173
01/20/87	Senate	Amended SJ-226
01/20/87	Senate	Read second time SJ-226
01/21/87	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-249
01/21/87	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-178
01/21/87	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-178
03/05/87	House	Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-862
03/12/87	House	Read second time HJ-1001
03/24/87	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-1408
04/08/87		Ratified R 43
04/13/87		Signed By Governor
04/13/87		Effective date 07/01/87
04/13/87		Act No. 22
04/24/87		Copies available